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NOTICE OF MEETING

Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas

Notice is hereby given that an open meeting of the Caldwell County Commissioners Court
will be held on the 11th day of July, 2016 at 9:00 A.M. in the 2" Floor Courtroom, Caldwell
County Courthouse located at 110 S. Main Street, Lockhart, Texas at which time the following
subjects will be discussed, considered, passed or adopted, to wit:

Note: Commissioners Court Meeting packets are prepared several days prior to each meeting.
This information is reviewed and studied by the Court members, eliminating lengthy
discussions to gain a basic understanding. Timely action and short discussion on agenda
items does not reflect lack of thought or analysis on the part of the Court. Start times for
regular agenda items are tentative; some items may be held earlier or later than the
scheduled time.

Agenda
Call Meeting to Order.
2016.07.11.01 Invocation. Lockhart Ministerial Alliance.
2016.07.11.02 Pledge of Allegiance to the Flags. (Texas Pledge: Honor the Texas
Flag; | pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under God, one and
indivisible).
2016.07.11.03 Announcements. ltems or comments from Court Members or Staff.
2016.07.11.04 Citizens’ Comments. At this time any person may speak to Commissioners

Court if they have filled out a Caldwell County Commissioners Court
Participation Form. Comments will be limited to four (4) minutes per person.
No action will be taken on these items and no discussion will be had between
the speaker(s) and members of the Court. The Court does retain the right to
correct factual inaccuracies made by the speakers. (If longer than 30 minutes,
then the balance of comments will continue as the last agenda item of the
day).

2016.07.11.05 Consent Agenda. (The following consent items may be acted upon in one
motion. Any member of the Court may request that an item within the
Consent Agenda be pulled for separate discussion and/or action).

A. Approve payment of County invoices in the amount of $238,882.23.




SPECIAL PRESENTATION

Texas State Tubes LLC and RKY Ltd Tubing Companies

(ALL OTHER AGENDA ITEMS)

2016.07.11.06

2016.07.11.07

2016.07.11.08

2016.07.11.09

2016.07.11.10

2016.07.11.11

2016.07.11.12

2016.07.11.13

2016.07.11.14

2016.07.11.15

Discussion/Action regarding the burn ban for Caldwell County. Speaker:
Judge Schawe/Martin Ritchey; Cost: None; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action regarding processing boat titles, registration and tax in the
local Tax Assessor-Collector's Office. Speaker: Judge Schawe/Darla Law;
Cost: None; Backup: 1.

Discussion/Action to dispose of salvage or surplus property located at Unit
Road pursuant to Section 263.152 of the Texas Local Government Code.
Speaker: Judge Schawe; Cost: TBD; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action to transfer payroll functions from the Human Resources
Department to the County Treasurer’s Office. Speaker: Commissioner Munoz;
Cost: None; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action to contribute $1,500.00 to Seton Care-A-Van to buy a
table at the annual fundraiser on August 27, 2016 at the Embassy Suites in
San Marcos. Speaker: Commissioner Munoz/Megan Pumarejo; Cost:
$1,500.00; Backup: 2.

Discussion/Action concerning approval of an Order authorizing the filing of a
Final Plat (Short Form Procedure) for Roup Acres located off U.S Highway
183 and Old Luling Road (CR 213). Speaker: Commissioner Munoz / Kasi
Miles; Cost: None; Backup: 17.

Discussion/Action concerning approval of an Order authorizing the filing of a
Final Plat (Short Form Procedure) for Borchert Acres located off Borchert
Loop (CR 108)and Black Ankle Road (CR 109). Speaker: Commissioner
Munoz / Kasi Miles; Cost: None; Backup: 16.

PUBLIC HEARING at 9:30 AM regarding extending the hours of operation for
the sale of alcohol in the unincorporated areas of the County. Speaker: Judge
Schawe; Cost: None; Backup: None.

Discussion/Action to consider extending the hours of operation for the sale
of alcoho! in the unincorporated areas of the County. Speaker: Judge
Schawe; Cost: None; Backup: None.

EXECUTIVE SESSION pursuant to Sections 551.071 and 551.087 of the

Texas Government Code: Consultation with counsel and deliberation
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2016.07.11.16

2016.07.11.17

2016.07.11.18

2016.07.11.19

regarding economic development negotiations associated with Project Cast.
Possible action may follow in open court. Speaker: Judge Schawe; Cost:
None; Backup: None.

EXECUTIVE SESSION pursuant to Sections 551.071 and 551.087 of the

Texas Government Code: Consultation with counsel and deliberation
regarding economic development negotiations associated with Project
Country. Possible action may follow in open court. Speaker: Judge Schawe;
Cost: None; Backup: None.

Discussion to address salaries of elected officials. No action will be taken.
Speakers: Judge Schawe; Cost: None; Backup: 1.

Budget Workshop regarding the proposed 2016-17 budget. No action will be
taken.

Adjournment.

As authorized by Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code, the Commissioners Court of Caldwell County, Texas reserves the right to adjourn into
Executive Session at any time during the course of this meeting to discuss any of the matters listed above The Court may adjourn for matters that may relate
to Texas Government Code Section 551.071(1) (Consultation with Attorney about pending or contemplated litigation or settiement offers); Texas Government
Code Section 551.071(2) (Consultation with Attorney when the Attorney’s obligations under the Texas Disciplinary Rules of Professional Conduct of the State
Bar of Texas conflicts with Chapter 551 of the Texas Government Code); Texas Government Code Section 551.072 (Deliberations about Real Property);
Texas Government Code Section 551.073 (Deliberations about Gifts and Donations); Texas Government Code Section 551.074 (Personnel Matters), Texas
Government Code Section 551.0745 (Deliberations about a County Advisory Body); Texas Government Gode Section 551.076 (Deliberations about Security
Devices); and Texas Government Code Section 551.087 (Economic Development Negotiations).In the event that the Court adjourns into Executive Session,
the Court will announce under what section of the Texas Government Code the Commissioners Court is using as its authority to enter into an Executive
Session. The meeting facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Request for accommodations or interpretive services
must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the County Judge's office at 512-398-1808 for further information.

www.co.catdwel-tx.us







e to the Flag.

The Pledge of Allegiance

Ipledge allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America,
and to the Republic for which it stands,
one Nation under God,
indivisible,
with liberty and justice for all,




(Texas Pledge: Honor the Texas flag;
| pledge allegiance to thee, Texas,
one state under God, one and

Pledge to the Texas Flag

S

Honor the Texas
Flag, | pledge
allegiance to thee,
Texas, one state
under God. one and
indivisible




Announcements:

items or comments from Court
Members or Staif




Citizens’ Comments:

At this time any person may speak o
Commissioners Court if they have filled
out a Caldwell County Commissioners
Court Participation Form. Comments
will be limited to four (4) minutes per
person. No action will be taken on
these items and no discussion will be
had between the speaker(s) and
members of the Court. The Court does
retain the right to correct factual
inaccuracies made by the speakers. (If
onger than 30 minutes, then the
balance of comment will continue as the
ast agenda item of the day).




2016.07.11.05 Consent Agenda.

(Any member of the Court may request
that an item within the Consent Agenda
to be moved to the Regular Agenda for
further discussion and action).

A. Approve payment of County
Invoices in the amount of
$238,882.23

SPECIAL PRESENTATIONS
Texas State Tubes LLC and RKY Ltd
Tubing Companies







Caldwell County, TX

Expense Approval Register
Packet: APPKT01311 - 7/11/16 A/P RUN

Payable Number Post Date Description (ltem) Account Number Amount
Fund: 001 - GENERAL FUND
COMAL COUNTY TREASURER 121415 12/14/2015 12 % SHARE FOR OCT, NOV 001-3230-4020 3,462.90
SETON EDGAR B. DAVIS HOS 1225017 02/12/2016 OJEDA, TRINIDAD DOB: 02/ 001-4310-4110 1,302.06
LULING EMERGENCY PHYSICI 1100100718 02/12/2016 QJEDA, TRINIDAD DOB: 02/1 001-4310-4110 1,112.00
BUSINESS PRINTING PLUS 19692 02/26/2016 OPERATING FUND VOUCHER  001-2120-3110 313.64
SETON MEDICAL CENTER HA 0001970 03/16/2016 BRITTON, LESTER DOB: 04/0  001-4310-4110 104.13
KYLE MAYSEL 44698 03/28/2016 CAUSE # 44698 T.A.M. 001-3240-4080 21.39
KYLE MAYSEL 44698 03/28/2016 CAUSE # 44698 T.A.M. 001-3240-4160 700.00
JOHNNY & SON's, LLC RO # 14558 03/31/2016 2008 FORD EXPEDITION 4X2  001-4321-4510 1,200.05
CITY OF LOCKHART EMS 165360 03/06/2016 MUNOZ, RAUL DOB: 1/29/1 001-4310-4110 563.88
LARRY O. RASCO 44,858 04/18/2016 CAUSE # 44,858 T.T.,J. 001-3240-4080 4.00
LARRY O. RASCO 44,858 04/18/2016 CAUSE # 44,858 T.T., J. 001-3240-4160 350.00
HOLLIS BURKLUND 44530 04/18/2016 CAUSE # 44530 K.M.R. 001-3240-4160 600.00
VICTOREA D. BROWN 45211 04/18/2016 CAUSE # 45211 J.K. 001-3240-4080 29.40
VICTOREA D. BROWN 45211 04/18/2016 CAUSE #45211 J.K. 001-3240-4160 400.00
LULING EMERGENCY PHYSICI 1100102651 04/19/2016 HERNANDEZ, RICKY A DOB: 001-4310-4110 1,112.00
DAVID MENDOZA 44143 04/20/2016 CAUSE #44143 E.B. 001-3240-4160 250.00
DAN MCCORMACK 44,637 04/21/2016 CAUSE # 44,637 M.R.M. 001-3240-4080 4.00
DAN MCCORMACK 44,637 04/21/2016 CAUSE # 44,637 M.R.M. 001-3240-4160 1,500.00
BARBARA MOLINA 44494 04/21/2016 CAUSE # 44494 E.B.B. 001-3240-4080 7.00
BARBARA MOLINA 44494 04/21/2016 CAUSE # 44494 E.B.B. 001-3240-4160 350.00
J.J. WELLS 45105 04/21/2016 CAUSE # 45105 D.A.E. 001-3240-4160 250.00
LULING EMERGENCY PHYSICI 1100102938 04/26/2016 GUNDRED, RUDY DOB: 2/1 001-4310-4110 1,220.00
GERARD RICKHOFF 2016MH1405 04/29/2016 CAUSE # 2016 MH1405 CHRI  001-7620-4312 426.00
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 213798 04/30/2016 PROJ: 070004-01-001 PRE-A  001-6600-4110 1,093.75
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 213799 04/30/2016 PROJ:-070004-10-002 DALE 001-6600-4110 193.75
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 213800 04/30/2016 PROJ: 070004-20-001 CENTU  001-6600-4110 131.25
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 213801 04/30/2016 PROJ: 070004-22-001 LYTTO  001-6600-4110 271,25
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 213802 04/30/2016 PROJ: 070004-23-002 PALME  001-6600-4110 2,611.25
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 213803 04/30/2016 PROJ: 070004-26-001 CENT 001-6600-4110 1,331.25
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 213804 04/30/2016 PROJ: 070004-26-002 305 S 001-6600-4110 363.75
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 213805 04/30/2016 PROJ: 070004-28-001 FORIS  001-6600-4110 890.00
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 213806 04/30/2016 PROJ: 0700004-28-002 FORI  001-6600-4110 627.50
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 213807 04/30/2016 PROJ: 070004-30-001 COUN  001-6600-4110 712.50
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR 213808 04/30/2016 PROJ: 070004-30-002 COUN  001-6600-4110 620.00
DAN MCCORMACK 44,405 1 04/04/2016 CAUSE # 44,405 M.W. 001-3240-4160 450.00
DAVID MENDOZA 44437 04/05/2016 CAUSE # 44437 E.M. 001-3240-4080 6.00
DAVID MENDOZA 44437 04/05/2016 CAUSE # 44437 E.M. 001-3240-4160 450.00
SALVADOR GARCIA 45411 04/07/2016 CAUSE # 45411 S.G. 001-3240-4160 200.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 43791 05/13/2016 CAUSE # 43791 001-3240-4160 300.00
CASH TOWING 117-6349 05/14/2016 LIC# 117-6349 PICKED UP 001-4300-4510 111.00
DAVID MENDOZA 43526 05/16/2016 CAUSE # 45326 W.A.F. 001-3240-4160 400.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 45117 05/16/2016 CAUSE # 45117 JL.AM. 001-3240-4080 10.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 45117 05/16/2016 CAUSE # 45117 J.AM. 001-3240-4160 450.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 45328 05/16/2016 CAUSE # 45328 M.J,, ) 001-3240-4080 10.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 45328 05/16/2016 CAUSE # 45328 M.J,, ) 001-3240-4160 250.00
AUSTIN RADIOLOGICAL ASS 001-1815972 05/17/2016 DUPLANTIS, KARLA DOB:1  001-4310-4110 37.00
EMERGENCY PHYSICIANSCE  QQ00202568 05/17/2016 DUPLANTIS, KARLA R. DOB: 001-4310-4110 1,293.00
AUSTIN RADIOLOGICAL ASS 001-1819972 1 05/18/2016 DUPLANTIS, KARLA DOB: 12 001-4310-4110 137.50
SETON MEDICAL CENTER HA 2016071653 05/18/2016 DUPLANTIS, KARLA DOB: 12  001-4310-4110 4,170.94
ACC HEALTH LLC CCTX00291 05/18/2016 DENTALSERVICES ON 5/11/1 001-4310-4110 2,762.50
EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS CE QQ00203189 05/18/2016 DUPLANTIS, KARLA R. DOB: 001-4310-4110 465.00
LOCKHART POST REGISTER 00079080 05/19/2016 135" @ 7.00 2016 ANNUAL  001-6510-4870 94.50
COLIN WISE 2397-13CC 1 05/20/2016 CAUSE #2397-13CC/2438-1 001-3240-4180 150.00
7/6/2016 1:38:56 PM Page 1 of 10




Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01311 - 7/11/16 A/P RUN

Account Number

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description {ltem} Amount
DAN MCCORMACK 2555-16CC 05/20/2016 CAUSE # 2555-16CC  CA.T  001-3240-4180 550.00
SETON EDGAR B. DAVISHOS 1223511 05/23/2016 BANDERA, ANTHONY M DO  001-4310-4110 109.98
MEDICAL WHOLESALE, INC. 0458479-IN 05/24/2016 #0004666 ORDER # 043345 001-4310-4122 447.09
DEBORAH KORTAN 52616 05/26/2016 TRAINING FOR HR {COUNTIE  001-6580-4810 119.82
KYLE MAYSEL 44745 05/28/2016 CAUSE # 44745 D.E.K. 001-3240-4080 34.83
KYLE MAYSEL 44745 05/28/2016 CAUSE # 44745 D.E.K. 001-3240-4160 1,215.17
BARBARA MOLINA 37364 05/03/2016 CAUSE # 37364 AAA. 001-3240-4160 300.00
BEAR GRAPHICS, INC. 0745227 05/31/2016 CIVIL DOCKET SHEETS 001-3220-3110 327.71
CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, P 11026 05/31/2016 CTA 172-16: JESUS JUAREZ 001-6510-4123 2,100.00
CLINICAL PATHOLOGY LABS, 53116 05/31/2016 ACCT #42241 001-4310-4110 64.00
SETON EDGAR B. DAVISHOS 1227754 05/04/2016 LAKOMIA, SHANNON R DO 001-4310-4110 689.27
SALVADOR GARCIA 31642 05/04/2016 CAUSE #31642 O.H. 001-3240-4160 250.00
DAN MCCORMACK 39,465 05/04/2016 CAUSE # 39,465 D.V,, J. 001-3240-4160 350.00
SALVADOR GARCIA 43608 05/04/2016 CAUSE # 43608 1.S. 001-3240-4080 10.00
SALVADOR GARCIA 43608 05/04/2016 CAUSE # 43608 1.S. 001-3240-4160 440.00
VICTOREA D. BROWN 45428 05/05/2016 CAUSE # 45428 N.N. 001-3240-4080 10.00
VICTOREA D. BROWN 454238 05/05/2016 CAUSE # 45428 N.N. 001-3240-4160 490.00
TEXAS DEPT.OF STATE HEALT 2000799 06/01/2016 ACCT # 17460016318 007 001-2150-3145 25.62
MEDICAL WHOLESALE, INC. 0459984-IN 06/10/2016 # 0004666 ORDER #043480 001-4310-4122 38.50
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 12118 /1 06/10/2016 CUST #11239 1/2"PLASBA  001-6520-5120 13.96
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 090030 06/11/2016 CUST# 0040078309 MIC 20 001-4310-3100 59.04
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95008 06/11/2016 BANANAS 001-4310-3100 183.80
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 696462 06/13/2016 2 SIDED TAPE 2 IN X36 YD 001-6520-3540 10.95
PFG-TEMPLE 8424160 06/13/2016 ACCT # 435577 001-4310-3100 1,476.36
OFFICE DEPOT 844770722001 06/13/2016 ACCT # 43682634 TONER, HI  001-4310-3130 201.76
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95012 06/13/2016 BANANAS 001-4310-3100 134.15
CENTRAL TEXAS AUTOPSY, P 11067 06/14/2016 CTA 114-16: MARY HOLT LIN  001-6510-4123 2,100.00
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 121235 06/14/2016 CUST #0040078309 MIC20  001-4310-3100 233.28
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 12176 /1 06/14/2016 CUST # 11239 FOLDABLE EA  001-6520-5120 61.97
WILSON RIGGIN 90844 06/14/2016 FOAM SLEEVE 001-6520-3530 26.30
WILSON RIGGIN 90847 06/14/2016 7 1/4" DIABLO BLADE 001-6520-3530 9.99
MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS INV001525556 06/14/2016 CUST ID: 278898 .35GPM 001-4310-4510 101.70
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086373703 06/15/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0 001-6520-3140 79.62
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 12202 /1 06/15/2016 CUST # 11239 ELEC DEVICE 001-6520-3530 41.15
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 12210 /1 06/15/2016 CUST # 11239 8 CTFLY ATTR  001-6520-4510 46.44
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 12216 /1 06/15/2016 CUST #11239 WP 18K COOL  001-6520-3620 539.00
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 12220 /1 06/15/2016 CUST # 1239 8 OZ CARPENT  001-6520-4510 13,27
TIFFANY CROUCH BARTLETT ~ 15-FL-295 3 06/15/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-295 MARTIN  001-3230-4160 1,372.00
STACY M.JANUARY 15-FL-467 3 06/15/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-467 C.D. 001-3230-4160 245.00
ALEXANDER LEE CALHOUN 16-045 06/15/2016 CAUSE # 16-045 E.R. 001-3230-4080 10.49
ALEXANDER LEE CALHOUN 16-045 06/15/2016 CAUSE # 16-045 E.R. 001-3230-4160 650.00
PHIL TURNER LAW PC 16-076 06/15/2016 CAUSE # 16-076 E.A.S. 001-3230-4080 10.00
PHIL TURNER LAW PC 16-076 06/15/2016 CAUSE # 16-076 E.AS. 001-3230-4160 650.00
AMANDA ERWIN 16-102 06/15/2016 CAUSE # 16-102 K.L. 001-3230-4160 150.00
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 606152241 06/15/2016 CUST # 043430 CHEMICAL& 001-4310-3130 144.66
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 606152242 06/15/2016 CUST #043430 DAIRY /MEA  001-4310-3100 -38.85
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 606152242 06/15/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY / MEA  001-4310-3100 1,056.56
AMANDA ERWIN 61516 06/15/2016 CAUSE # NS S.S. 001-3230-4160 600.00
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 938 06/15/2016 REGULAR TOILET PAPER 001-4310-3130 744.25
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95030 06/15/2016 CELERY EA 001-4310-3100 18.77
LEON TRANSLATIONS 16588 06/16/2016 CAUSE # 15-052 FRANCISCO ~ 001-3230-4011 300.00
BEST PLUMBING SPECIALTIE 5645010 06/16/2016 CUST ID: 55480 CARTRIDGE 001-4310-4510 80.32
JAMES P. CHUDLEIGH, MD 61616 06/16/2016 MEDICAL DIRECTOR FEESFO  001-4310-4100 1,040.00
OFFICE DEPOT 845680895001 06/16/2016 ACCT #43682634 PAPER, IM  001-4300-3130 117.26
OFFICE DEPOT 845680895001 06/16/2016 ACCT # 43682634 PAPER,!IM  001-4310-3130 141.38
GRAINGER 9142466136 06/16/2016 ACCT # 841505548 ANGLED  001-4310-4510 9.55
GRAINGER 9142466144 06/16/2016 ACCT # 841505548 TOGGLE  001-4310-4510 55.32
GRAINGER 9142466151 06/16/2016 ACCT # 84150548 WALLREP  001-4310-4510 13.46
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95036 06/16/2016 JALAPENOS PER LB 001-4310-3100 92.80
COOKS CORRECTIONAL N381905 06/16/2016 CUST #78644-1 KD UTILITY 001-4310-3130 22741
7/6/2016 1:38:56 PM Page 2 of 10




Expense Approval Register

Packet: APPKT01311 - 7/11/16 A/P RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (item) ‘ Account Number Amount
DAN MCCORMACK 2560-16CC 06/17/2016 CAUSE # 2560-16CC CDF-T 001-3240-4180 300.00
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 2569-16CC 06/17/2016 CAUSE # 2569-16CC C.S. 001-3240-4180 200.00
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 606172181 06/17/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY/MEA 001-4310-3100 2,213.60
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221855701 06/17/2016 CUST #222727 RTE#F6140  001-4310-3130 87.25
CENTURY A/C SUPPLY 8308027 06/17/2016 #4385 ORDER # 4881102 001-6520-4510 83.59
PFG-TEMPLE 8429601 06/17/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY GROCER  001-4310-3100 950.95
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95042 06/17/2016 BANANAS 001-4310-3100 242.00
RICOH USA, INC. 97044942 06/17/2016 ACCT #505575-1010175A15  001-6510-4610 6,679.00
PTS OF AMERICA, LLC 114152 06/18/2016 CUST # 26 PASSENGERID # 001-4310-4270 1,578.90
SETON LKT FAMILY HEALTH PAT # 277515 01/01/2016 JOSHUA BAUMAN DOB: 9/1  001-4310-4135 65.00
MAURQ PSYCHOLOGICALSE 1860 06/19/2016 CAUSE #2016-037 ASHLEY A 001-3230-4170 2,075.00
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 11941 /1 06/02/2016 CUST #11239 SF 16 OZMOT  001-6520-4510 33.63
GRAINGER 9128515278 06/02/2016 ACCT # 841505548 REPLSPI  001-4310-4510 163.38
SPRINT 122236591 06/20/2016 ACCT # 122236591 5/17-6/ 001-4300-4420 55.00
AMANDA ERWIN 2015-022 06/20/2016 CAUSE # 2015-022 C.O. 001-3230-4080 15.00
AMANDA ERWIN 2015-022 06/20/2016 CAUSE # 2015-022 C.O. 001-3230-4160 600.00
DEWITT POTH & SON 475625-0 06/20/2016 CUST # 12430 LABEL, FLDR, 001-3200-3110 264.89
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1856097 06/20/2016 CUST #222727 RTE#F2900 001-6520-3510 36.55
CENTURY A/C SUPPLY 8312428 06/20/2016 CUST #4385 DRYR225T23  001-6520-3560 1,473.50
CENTURY A/C SUPPLY 8312429 06/20/2016 #4385 W/R/ DIG NON-PRO 001-6520-4510 153.00
PFG-TEMPLE 8431250 06/20/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY / REFRI 001-4310-3100 1,437.36
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95063 06/20/2016 CELERY EA 001-4310-3100 162.92
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95064 06/20/2016 POTATOES 5/10 LB BAGGED 001-4310-3100 12.95
CITY OF LOCKHART RSM-15/16-162 06/20/2016 RADIO SYSTEM MAINT FORJ  001-6510-4165 22,874.90
DAVID M COLLINS 09-118 06/21/2016 CAUSE # 09-118 B.E.S. 001-3230-4160 350.00
WATTINGER SERVICE COMP 1020259 06/21/2016 CUST ID: 200722 LABOR/IG  001-4310-4510 617.50
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 12313 /1 06/21/2016 CUST#11239 OBLONGINS  001-6520-4510 12.99
FLOWERS BAKING CO. OF SA 126079 06/21/2016 CUST # 0040078309 MIC20  001-4310-3100 160.20
CLIFFORD W. MCCORMACK 12-FL-504 2 06/21/2016 CAUSE # 12-FL-504 R.N.W. 001-3230-4160 337.50
JUDITH BOHR 15-FL-161 1 06/21/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-161 N.M-W. 001-3230-4160 280.00
DAN MCCORMACK 15-FL-221 1 06/21/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-221 V.G. 001-3230-4160 1,001.00
JUDITH BOHR 15-FL-313 2 06/21/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-313 KC & KH 001-3230-4160 336.70
DAN MCCORMACK 15-FL-436 1 06/21/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-436 J. 001-3230-4160 483.00
JUDITH BOHR 15-FL-437 1 06/21/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL- 437 A.R. /A, 001-3230-4160 343.00
DAN MCCORMACK 15-F1-542 1 06/21/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-542 G.A. 001-3230-4160 308.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 16-003 06/21/2016 CAUSE # 16-003 C.S. 001-3230-4080 10.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 16-003 06/21/2016 CAUSE # 16-003 C.S. 001-3230-4160 690.00
4 SQUARE COMMUNICATIO 2992 06/21/2016 REPORT THAT CAMERA MIC 001-4310-4510 135.00
DEWITT POTH & SON 475733-0 06/21/2016 CUST # 12430 TAPE, CORREC  001-3220-3110 323.95
DEWITT POTH & SON 475754-0 06/21/2016 CUST # 12430 ENVELOPE, S| 001-2120-3110 105.20
AERODYNAMICS AIRCONDITI 878 06/21/2016 SERVICE CALL & LABOR 001-4310-4510 800.00
JCO JANITORIAL SUPPLY 996 06/21/2016 REGULAR TOILET PAPER 001-4310-3130 378.71
GONZALES BUILDING CENTE 00692884 06/22/2016 CUST # CALDOO1 SHEEN GLA  001-6520-3130 441.27
CINTAS CORPORATION #86 086377217 06/22/2016 CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT#0 001-6520-3140 79.62
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 12355 /1 06/22/2016 CUST #11239 1/2 WHT90D  001-6520-5120 28.42
J.J. WELLS 16-055 06/22/2016 CAUSE # 16-055 J.T.D. 001-3230-4160 800.00
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 606221817 06/22/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY/MEA 001-4310-3100 1,033.05
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 606221818 06/22/2016 CUST #043430 CHEMICAL & 001-4310-3130 48.41
COMAL COUNTY TREASURER 62216 06/22/2016 12 % SHARE FOR JAN, FEB, 001-3230-4020 7,401.48
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95078 06/22/2016 ICEBERG 24 CT 001-4310-3100 116.40
ACC HEALTH LLC CCTX00341 06/22/2016 DENTAL SERVICES ON 6/15/1  001-4310-4110 1,462.50
LIVENGOOD FEED STORE LOINV000125890 06/22/2016 ACCT #1C250 HAY COASTAL 001-4300-3130 123.00
DARREN LEE UMPHREY 07-314 06/23/2016 CAUSE # 07-314 P.J.P. 001-3230-4160 300.00
KYLE ALLEN 11-240 06/23/2016 CAUSE # 11-240 V.K. 001-3230-4160 350.00
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 12372 /1 06/23/2016 CUST # 11239 45 QTWHTW  001-6520-3550 21.99
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE 12378 /1 06/23/2016 CUST # 11239 SCREWS, NUT  001-6520-4510 6.06
ANGELA FAYE BROWN 13-FL-183 6 06/23/2016 CAUSE # 13-FL-183 LUNA 001-3230-4160 1,351.00
RAPHAEL HERNANDEZ 14-040 06/23/2016 CAUSE # 14-040 / 09-115 D.  001-3230-4160 350.00
DARLON JAMES SOJAK 14-206 06/23/2016 CAUSE # 14-206 D.S. 001-3230-4160 350.00
TAHLIA T. STEWART 14-FL-463 1 06/23/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-463 A.B.E. & 001-3230-4160 539.00
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Packet: APPKT01311 - 7/11/16 A/P RUN

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Amount
TRACY L. HARTING 14-FL-484 3 06/23/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-484 LS. 001-3230-4160 1,946.00
LARRY O. RASCO 15-FL-145 1 06/23/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-145 BOYD 001-3230-4160 644.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 15-FL-373 1 06/23/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-373 M.B./S. 001-3230-4160 392.00
TRACY L. HARTING 15-FL-373 06/23/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-373 B.P. 001-3230-4160 259.00
TRACY L. HARTING 15-FL-437 06/23/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-437 RODRIG 001-3230-4160 231.00
TRACY L. HARTING 15-FL-550 1 06/23/2016 CAUSE # 15-FL-550 K.M. 001-3230-4160 329.00
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 16-024 06/23/2016 CAUSE # 16-024, 16-033, 16-  001-3230-4080 10.00
JOSHUA ALAN ERWIN 16-024 06/23/2016 CAUSE # 16-024, 16-033, 16-  001-3230-4160 2,235.00
ALLISON ELAINE HEATHMAN  16-059 06/23/2016 CAUSE # 16-059 A.J. 001-3230-4080 10.00
ALLISON ELAINE HEATHMAN  16-059 06/23/2016 CAUSE # 16-059 A.J. 001-3230-4160 550.00
KYLE ALLEN 16-091 06/23/2016 CAUSE # 16-091 H.C. 001-3230-4160 500.00
TRACY L. HARTING 16-FL-030 1 06/23/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-030 PULLEN 001-3230-4160 518.00
TRACY L. HARTING 16-FL-140 06/23/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-140 MIMS 001-3230-4160 350.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 16-FL-162 06/23/2016 CAUSE # 16-FL-162 001-3230-4160 689.50
PEGGY WALLA / LPR INVESTI  2015-130 06/23/2016 CAUSE #2015-130 L.LV. 001-3230-4090 270.88
PEGGY WALLA / LPR INVESTI  2015-130 06/23/2016 CAUSE #2015-130 L.L.V. 001-3230-4150 1,050.00
DEWITT POTH & SON 475887-0 06/23/2016 CUST # 12430 HOLDER, ME 001-3230-3110 575.10
TERRI ROBASON 62316 06/23/2016 COURT REPORTING - JUDGE 001-3230-4030 350.00
FARMER BROTHERS. CO. 63794140 SO 06/23/2016 ACCT # 6302473 001-4310-3100 303.60
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA 697658 06/23/2016 WIRE CLAMP 001-6520-4510 0.84
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95088 06/23/2016 RED CABBAGE LB 001-4310-3100 130.35
ALEXANDER LEE CALHOUN CR14-302 06/23/2016 CAUSE # CR14-302 D.S. 001-3230-4080 51.61
ALEXANDER LEE CALHOUN CR14-302 06/23/2016 CAUSE # CR14-302 D.S. 001-3230-4160 800.00
SYSCO CENTRAL TEXAS, INC 606242426 06/24/2016 CUST # 043430 DAIRY /MEA  001-4310-3100 1,266.69
JULIE ZIMMERMAN 62416 2 06/24/2016 4-H STATE ROUNDUP COLLE  001-8700-4260 373.76
LOR! RANGEL 62416 06/24/2016 EXPENSE REPORT 6/19-21/  001-2120-4810 135.95
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62416 06/24/2016 ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036  001-2140-3110 59.64
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62416 06/24/2016 ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036  001-2140-4810 387.48
HAYS-CALDWELL WOMEN'S 62416 06/24/2016 FEES FROM CNTY & DIST CLE  001-2791 740.16
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62416 06/24/2016 ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036  001-3230-4820 67.62
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62416 06/24/2016 ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036  001-3230-4820 34.62
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62416 06/24/2016 ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036  001-4300-3130 39.96
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62416 06/24/2016 ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036  001-6510-4870 -0.66
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62416 06/24/2016 ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036  001-6510-4870 -0.66
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62416 06/24/2016 ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036  001-6510-4870 10.65
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62416 06/24/2016 ACCT #5590-6102-1570-036  001-6520-3130 29.98
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62416 06/24/2016 ACCT #5590-6102-1570-036  001-6520-3130 69.98
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62416 06/24/2016 ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036  001-6520-3130 52.84
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62416 06/24/2016 ACCT #5590-6102-1570-036  001-6520-3530 242.56
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62416 06/24/2016 ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036  001-6520-3530 46.80
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62416 06/24/2016 ACCT #5590-6102-1570-036  001-6520-3530 50.00
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62416 06/24/2016 ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036  001-6520-3530 234.33
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62416 06/24/2016 ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036  001-6650-5310 85.97
JULIE ZIMMERMAN 62416 06/24/2016 HORSE SHOW - UVALDE 6/1  001-8700-3175 140.08
CARD SERVICE CENTER 62416 06/24/2016 ACCT # 5590-6102-1570-036  001-8700-4260 2.94
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221857874 06/24/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE#F6140  001-4310-3130 87.25
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 8221857943 06/24/2016 CUST #222727 RTE #F6110 001-6520-5120 188.00
PFG-TEMPLE 8436618 06/24/2016 CUST # 435577 DRY / REFRI 001-4310-3100 1,454.34
FERRIS JOSEPH PRODUCE, IN 95092 06/24/2016 ICEBURG 24 CT 001-4310-3100 175.60
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 14-FL-484 6 06/27/2016 CAUSE # 14-FL-484 LS. 001-3230-4160 1,000.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 16-049 06/27/2016 CAUSE # 16-049, 16-050, 16-  001-3230-4080 10.00
BOVIK & MEREDITH P.C. 16-049 06/27/2016 CAUSE # 16-049, 16-050, 16-  001-3230-4160 600.00
TINA FREEMAN 62716 06/27/2016 EXPENSES FOR 6/20-22/16 001-3220-4810 67.34
UNIFIRST CORPORATION 822 1858266 06/27/2016 CUST # 222727 RTE # F2900 001-6520-3510 36.55
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47758614 06/27/2016 ACCT # BG114286 FLEET#1  001-1260 71.26
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47758614 06/27/2016 ACCT #BG114286 FLEET#1  001-3200-4260 111.61
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47758614 06/27/2016 ACCT # BG114286 FLEET#1  001-4300-4260 6,970.39
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47758614 06/27/2016 ACCT # BG114286 FLEET#1 001-4310-4260 988.52
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47758614 06/27/2016 ACCT #BG114286 FLEET#1  001-4321-4260 308.42
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD. NP47758614 06/27/2016 ACCT #BG114286 FLEET#1  001-4322-4260 61.37
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Expense Approval Register
Vendér Name

TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.
TEXAS FLEET FUEL, LTD.
COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERKS'
MISTY RAMIREZ
SUPPLYWORKS
CORRECTIONAL MOBILE ME
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
RELX INC. DBA LEXISNEXIS
DARLA LAW

DARLA LAW

AUSTIN RADIOLOGICAL ASS
SETON MEDICAL CENTER HA
PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINA
WEST GROUP PAYMENT CEN
EMERGENCY PHYSICIANS CE
SETON EDGAR B. DAVIS HOS
TRAVIS COUNTY CLERK
LULING EMERGENCY PHYSICI
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR
COTHRON'S SAFE & LOCK
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR
BOWMAN CONSULTING GR
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
PURCHASE POWER
PRINTING SOLUTIONS
SUPPLYWORKS

TEXAS JAIL ASSOCIATION
JANIE ORTIZ

TEXAS JAIL ASSOCIATION
COUNTY & DISTRICT CLERKS'
UNIFIRST CORPORATION
CITY OF LOCKHART
ALFREDO MUNOZ
CALDWELL COUNTY APPRAIS

Fund: 002 - UNIT ROAD FUND
MSE SOLUTIONS

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC,
MIDSTATE ENVIRONMENTAL
MIDSTATE ENVIRONMENTAL
MIDSTATE ENVIRONMENTAL

Payable Number

NP47758614
NP47758614
NP47758614
NP47758614
NP47758614
NP47758614
NP47758614
NP47758614
62816
62816
368746954
4336
695397
3090589544
63016
63016
001-1383830
2016071527
3300662064
834182694
QQ00204358
1228807
16-001060
1100103950
070004-26-002
171489
215401
215403
215404
215405
215406
215408
215409
215410
215411
215412
695806
086370270
12049 /1
12075 /1
6082016
18679
369293014
61516
63016
662016
70116

822 1860099
ASL-16-011
62016

7516

944
0642-494509
0642-494900
0642-494928
14011532
14011533
14011534

Post Date

06/27/2016
06/27/2016
06/27/2016
06/27/2016
06/27/2016
06/27/2016
06/27/2016
06/27/2016
06/28/2016
06/28/2016
06/03/2016
06/03/2016
06/03/2016
06/30/2016
06/30/2016
06/30/2016
06/04/2016
06/04/2016
06/04/2016
06/04/2016
06/04/2016
06/06/2016
06/06/2016
06/06/2016
06/07/2016
06/07/2016
06/07/2016
06/07/2016
06/07/2016
06/07/2016
06/07/2016
06/07/2016
06/07/2016
06/07/2016
06/07/2016
06/07/2016
06/07/2016
06/08/2016
06/08/2016
06/08/2016
06/08/2016
06/09/2016
06/09/2016
07/01/2016
07/01/2016
07/01/2016
07/01/2016
07/01/2016
07/01/2016
07/05/2016
07/05/2016

03/16/2016
05/13/2016
05/16/2016
05/16/2016
05/19/2016
05/19/2016
05/19/2016

Description (Item)

ACCT #BG114286 FLEET#1
ACCT #BG114286 FLEET#1
ACCT #BG114286 FLEET#1
ACCT # BG114286 FLEET#1
ACCT # BG114286 FLEET# 1
ACCT # BG114286 FLEET# 1
ACCT #BG114286 FLEET# 1
ACCT #BG114286 FLEET#1
CAROL HOLCOMB - ASSOC D
REIMBURSEMENT FOR EXA
ACCT # 360388 SMRT STRP
6 X-RAY EXAMS

ORANGE BLAST DEGREASER
ACCT # 422MKTQ29 JUNE,
MILEAGE MONTH OF JUNE 2
MILEAGE MONTH OF JUNE 2
GONZALES, JOMIRA DOB: 2
GONZALES, JOMIRA DOB: 02
ACCT # 0017402255 3/30-6/
ACCT # 1000732986 5/05-6
GONZALES, JOMIRA DOB: 2
LENTZ, BOBBIED DOB:11/1
CAUSE # C-1-MH-16-001060
LENTZ, BOBBIE D. DOB: 11/
PROJ: 070004-26-002 305 S
CUST # CALD119 ENTRY LEV
PROJ: 070004-01-001 CALD
PROJ: 070004-10-002 DALE
PROJ: 070004-20-001 CENT
PROJ; 070004-23-002 PALM

Packet: APPKT01311 - 7/11/16 A/P RUN

Account Number

001-4323-4260
001-4324-4260
001-6510-4850
001-6520-4260
001-6640-4260
001-6650-4260
001-7610-4260
001-8700-4260
001-2150-4810
001-4300-4810
001-4310-4510
001-4310-4110
001-6520-4510
001-3230-4011
001-2140-4260
001-2140-4810
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4110
001-6510-4610
001-3200-4315
001-4310-4110
001-4310-4110
001-7620-4312
001-4310-4110
001-6600-4110
001-6520-3540
001-6600-4110
001-6600-4110
001-6600-4110
001-6600-4110

PROJ: 070004-26-001 CENTU
PROJ: 070004-28-001 FORIS
PROJ: 070004-28-002 FORIS
PROJ: 070004-30-001 COUN
PRCJ: 070004-30-002 COUN
PROJ: 070004-31-001 SUNFI
INSECTICDE "BIFEN XTS" QU
CONTRACT # 01681 ACCT #0
CUST # 12239 3 pk 35 ct lyso
CUST # 11239 MP 4" STIFF P
ACCT # 8000-9090-0465-509
RECEIPT BOOKS # 5001-6000
ACCT # 360388 SMRT STRP
CONFERNCE 5/9 - 13/16
MILEAGE FOR JUNE 2016
CONFERENCE 8/22 - 25/16
TINA FREEMAN ASSOCIATIO
CUST # 222727 RTE # F6110
PAYMENT # 59

GSMP / CAMPO / MEETINGS
REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST

Fund 001 - GENERAL FUND Totak

ANNUAL MAINT PLAN - UN!
CUST # 188092

CUST # 188092 WHL BRG
CUST # 188092

ACCT # 1030207 OILY WATE
ACCT # 1030207 OILY WATE
ACCT# 1030207 OILY WATE

001-6600-4110
001-6600-4110
001-6600-4110
001-6600-4110
001-6600-4110
001-6600-4110
001-6520-3550
001-6520-3140
001-6520-5120
001-6520-4510
001-4300-3120
001-7610-3110
001-4310-4510
001-4310-4810
001-6520-4260
001-4310-4810
001-3220-4810
001-6520-5120
001-7600-4114
001-6560-4260
001-2140-4110

002-1101-3130
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3130

Amount

285.23
221.85
219.76
517.75
120.12
417.08

48.61
206.70
125.00

25.00
282.25
540.00

4.95

52.00
165.24
188.20
215.00
661.14

2,436.00
65.63
1,112.00
110.88
449,00
808.00
253.25
2,602.75
1,268.75
265.30
175.00
1,720.90
341,60
2,842.90
41,95
3,076.25
1,163.65
666.25

36.95

79.62

17.95
100.72
134.58
147.00
282,25
$60.00
129.98
880.00
125.00
188.00
970.33
193.32

2,017.45
177,850.88

950.00
-168.04
6.52
-6.52
154.50
174.65
140.20
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Expense Approval Register
Vendor Name

MIDSTATE ENVIRONMENTAL
HANSON EQUIPMENT
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
HANSON EQUIPMENT
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
INDUSTIAL ASPHALT, LLC
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
1-800-RADIATOR & A/C
STRAIGHT AUTOMOTIVE & T
GORDON'S EQUIPMENT
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC.
PATHMARK TRAFFIC PROD.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, iNC.
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
SAFELANE TRAFFIC SUPPLY
CINTAS FAS LOCKBOX 63652
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
HANSON EQUIPMENT
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
1-800-RADIATOR & A/C
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
1-800-RADIATOR & A/C
INDUSTIAL ASPHALT, LLC
HOLT TRUCK CENTERS
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
SALT FLAT FEED & NAPA
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.

Payable Number

14011535
248525
0642-497471
07KG4316
07KG4319
07KGA4322
086366825
086366826
086366827
086366831
07KH0372
07KH043%
0642-499372
07KH1135
248989
696605
71204
0642-499494
071239
07KH1487
07KH1731
086373694
086373695
086373696
086373700
33807144
4167

56864
T40701
018503
0642-499720
07KH2382
10297
5004993096
696802
249103
0642-100193
0642-100208
0642-100210
0642-100221
07KH3587
07KH4025
33817531
0642-100343
0642-100353
07KH4583
33820008
71636
PIMA0233789
0642-100520
0642-100529
086377206
086377209
086377210
086377214
12345 /1
124233
63182757
697524
0642-100629

Post Date '

05/19/2016
05/26/2016
06/01/2016
06/01/2016
06/01/2016
06/01/2016
06/01/2016
06/01/2016
06/01/2016
06/01/2016
06/13/2016
06/13/2016
06/14/2016
06/14/2016
06/14/2016
06/14/2016
06/14/2016
06/15/2016
06/15/2016
06/15/2016
06/15/2016
06/15/2016
06/15/2016
06/15/2016
06/15/2016
06/15/2016
06/15/2016
06/15/2016
06/15/2016
06/16/2016
06/16/2016
06/16/2016
06/16/2016
06/16/2016
06/16/2016
06/17/2016
06/20/2016
06/20/2016
06/20/2016
06/20/2016
06/20/2016
06/20/2016
06/20/2016
06/21/2016
06/21/2016
06/21/2016
06/21/2016
06/21/2016
06/21/2016
06/22/2016
06/22/2016
06/22/2016
06/22/2016
06/22/2016
06/22/2016
06/22/2016
06/22/2016
06/22/2016
06/22/2016
06/23/2016

Description (Item)

ACCT # 1030207 STOP FEE-U
IGNITION SWITCH MF261
CUST # 188092 WIPER MOT
CUST # L10358 RELAY
CUST #L10358 RELAY
CUST # L10358 PERMATEX
ACCT # 01681 CUST # 08619
ACCT #01681 CUST # 01681
ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01682
ACCT # 09387 CUST # 09387
CUST # 110358 RADIATOR F
CUST # L10358 PARTS PLUS Y
CUST # 188092 BRAKE ROTO
CUST # L10358 RACK AND PI
# CALOO1 SEAL

MAILBOX RURAL BLACK
CUST # 1145 FLEX BASE
CUST # 188092 OILFILTER
ACCT # 1010 NAPA QUART 5
CUST # 110358 LIMITED SLIP
CUST # L10358 WIRE - BATT
ACCT #01681 CUST # 08619
ACCT #01681 CUST #01681
ACCT #01681 CUST # 01682
ACCT # 09387 CUST # 09387
CUST # 300429287 RADIATO
(2) WHEEL FRONT ALIGNME
CHAMPION - OIL

CUST #3810 ELEMENT ASY
CUST #00C1056 6' GREEN C
CUST # 188092 AC COMP
CUST # 110358 AIR FILTER
18 X 24 .080 HIP WHITE BLA
CUST # 0010344330 SERVI
OFF DEEP WOODS INSECT RE
# CALOO1 SPINDLE WASHER
CUST # 188092 WATER PUM
CUST # 188092 BRAKE CLN
CUST # 188092 BRAKE CLN
CUST # 188092 WATER PUM
CUST # 110358 PEAK AMBER
CUST # 110358 WINDOW RE
CUST # 300429287 COMPRE
CUST # 188092 MUFFLER CL
CUST # 188092 GOVERNOR
CUST # L10358 WATER OUT
CUST # 300429287 RADIATO
CUST # 1145 DELIVERED TO
CUST # 0203700 SEAL

CUST # 188092 WARRANTY
CUST # 188092 HOSE CLAM
ACCT # 01681 CUST # 08619
ACCT #01681 CUST # 01681
ACCT # 01681 CUST # 01682
ACCT # 09387 CUST # 09387
CUST # 11239 165'X.105 TR
ACCT # 27269 HYDRAULICH
CUST # 142726 LT265/70R1
DEMON WP 4 - 9.5 6RM PER
CUST # 188092 OILBTH SEA

Packet: APPKT01311 - 7/11/16 A/P RUN

Account Number

002-1101-3130
002-1101-3130
002-1102-3136
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1101-2140
002-1101-2140
002-1101-2140
002-1103-2140
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1102-3136
002-1103-3135
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3143
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1101-2140
002-1101-2140
002-1101-2140
002-1103-2140
002-1103-3135
002-1103-4529
002-1103-3135
002-1102-3136
002-1101-3181
002-1102-3136
002-1103-3135
002-1101-3181
002-1101-4610
002-1101-3130
002-1101-3130
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1103-3135
002-1103-3135
002-1101-3143
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1102-3136
002-1101-2140
002-1101-2140
002-1101-2140
002-1103-2140
002-1101-3130
002-1102-3136
002-1101-3190
002-1101-3130
002-1102-3136

Amount

70.00
45.43
92.90
-179.76
149.95
18.95
334.40
169.86
187.86
62.86
226.05
24,68
84.68
33571
85.04
44,55
19,309.46
84.84
47.88
87.67
10.12
262,33
169.86
187.86
62.86
128.00
79.95
70.00
35.27
897.50
790.00
30.79
360.00
234.46
114.00
63.57
351.86
-51.48
32.28
-351.06
43.33
123.99
466.66
5.36
13.30
24.41
116.00
6,931.20
21.66
13.30
16.60
262.33
169.86
187.86
61.34
39.98
165.23
1,488.24
12.95
85.01

7/6/2016 1:38:56 PM

Page 6 of 10




Expense Approval Register
Vendor Name

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
CAPITOLAUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
INTERSTATE BILLING SERVIC
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC
INTERSTATE BILLING SERVIC
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
JOHNSON OIL CO.
GOODYEAR AUTO SERVICE C
INTERSTATE BILLING SERVIC
INTERSTATE BILLING SERVIC
CARD SERVICE CENTER
CARD SERVICE CENTER
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC
LOCKHART MOTOR CO.,INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE
GLOSSERMAN AUTOMOTIVE
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
INTERSTATE BATTERIES-MET
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
CINTAS CORPORATION #386
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
CINTAS CORPORATION #86
LOCKHART - TRUE VALUE
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
CAPITOL AUTO PARTS
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
SMITH SUPPLY CO.- LOCKHA
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC.
CINTAS CORPORATION #86